



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**WP(C) No.17607 of 2025**

***Chira Kumar Pati***

.....

***Petitioner***

Represented By Adv. -  
Suvashish Pattanaik

*-versus-*

***State Of Odisha and others***

.....

***Opposite Parties***

Mr. C. Mohanty, ASC

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR  
MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**03.07.2025**

**Order No.**

01. 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. On perusal of the writ petition, it appears that the Petitioner is claiming diet over the property on the basis of a lease deed. Therefore, the subject matter does not come within the roaster of this Bench.
3. Considering the urgency involved in the matter, Registry is directed to expedite the process.

***( Aditya Kumar Mohapatra )***  
***Judge***