



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17607 of 2025

Chira Kumar Pati

.....

Petitioner

Mr. D. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

.....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattnaik, A.G.A.
Mr. Bibhu Prasad Panda, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

18.08.2025

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Bibhu Prasad Panda, learned counsel submits that he has entered appearance on behalf of Opposite Party Nos. 2 and 4. It is his submission that no post of Opposite Party No.3 as described is available. He undertakes to file counter affidavit within a period of three weeks hence.
3. Put up this matter on 13th October, 2025.
4. Interim order dated 10th July, 2025 passed in I.A. No. 10521 of 2025 shall continue till next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Sukanta