



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 17607 of 2025

Chira Kumar Pati

....

Petitioner

Mr. Suvashish Pattanaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,

Additional Standing Counsel

(For Opposite Party No.1)

Mr. Diptanshu Nanda, Advocate

(For Opposite Party Nos.2 to 4)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

13.10.2025

Order No.

05.

I.A. No.17707 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Put up this matter on 12th November, 2025 for orders.
3. Objection to the I.A. be filed in the meantime serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for Opposite Party Nos.2 to 4.
4. Interim order dated 10th July, 2025 passed in I.A. No.10521 of 2025 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)

Judge

(Savitri Ratho)

Judge