



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17607 OF 2025

Chira Kumar Pati ***Petitioner***

Mr. Suvashish Pattanaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Swayambhu Mishra,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opposite Party No.1)

Mr. Diptanshu Nanda, Advocate
(For Opp. Party Nos.2 to 4)

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
12.11.2025

Order No.

6. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The matter relates to cancellation of allotment of quarter by the Rourkela Steel Plant, Rourkela.
3. Office may verify and take steps to list the matter before the assigned Bench.
4. Interim order dated 10th July, 2025 passed in I.A. No.10521 of 2025 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge